
First Name  Last Name  Organization Email Subject Matter Expert
Jay Albanese Virginia Commonwealth University jsalbane@vcu.edu • Organized crime

• White-collar crime
• Gambling and crime 
• Transnational crime 
• Professional ethics 
• Human trafficking

Gaylene Armstrong University of Nebraska Omaha garmstrong@unomaha.edu • Community corrections 
• Institutional corrections 
• Program evaluation
• Policy evaluation
• Sex offenders
• Juvenile offenders

Thomas Baker University of Central Florida thomas.baker@ucf.edu • Correctional populations 
• Perceptions of crime
• Criminal offending
• Incarceration

Rosemary Barberet John Jay College of Criminal Justice rbarberet@jjay.cuny.edu • International criminal justice 
• Violence against women
• Business and crime
• Youth crime
• Crime indicators

Bennett Richard American University bennett@american.edu • Comparative criminology
• Comparative criminal justice 
• Police organization
• Procedure

Lorenzo Boyd University of New Haven LBoyd@newhaven.edu • Urban policing
• Criminal justice systems



David Carter Michigan State University carterd@msu.edu • Law enforcement intelligence 
• Homicide investigations
• Violent crime
• Counterterrorism

Hayley Cleary Virginia Commonwealth University hmcleary@vcu.edu • Juvenile justice
• Police interrogation of juveniles 
• Juvenile justice policy
• Adolescent development

Gary Cordner Baltimore Police Department gcordner@gmail.com • Police administration
• Community policing
• Problem-oriented policing 
• Police higher education

Jennifer Dungy Michigan State University cobbina@msu.edu • Corrections
• Prisoner reentry

Paul Elam Michigan Public Health Institute pelam@mphi.org • Gun Violence
• Juvenile justice
• Prisoner reentry 
• Dual ward youth

Shaun Gabbidon Penn State Harrisburg slg13@psu.edu • Public opinion
• Private security

Jacinta Gau University of Central Florida Jacinta.Gau@ucf.edu • Police Policy
• Police Use of Force

Maria Haberfeld John Jay College of Criminal Justice mhaberfeld@jjay.cuny.edu • Law enforcement 
• Terrorism
• White-collar crime 
• Police integrity
• Police training 
• Police ethics



Howard Henderson Center for Justice Research hendersonhm@tsu.edu • Predictive bias and validity 
• Prosecutor decision-making 
• Criminal justice policy and 
evaluation

Natalie Hipple Indiana University nkroovan@iu.edu • Police problem-solving
• Nonfatal shootings
• Police responses to homelessness

Beth Huebner Arizona State University beth.huebner@asu.edu • Prisoner reentry
• Gangs
• Monetary sanctions 
• Sex offenders
• Jails
• Program evaluation

Laura Iesue Sam Houston State University lauraiesue@gmail.com • Migration, Displacement, Refugee 
Studies
• Democratic Policing
• Conflict and Violence
• Project Evaluation and 
Implementation
• Criminology & War

Delores Jones-Brown John Jay College of Criminal Justice retireddrjb44@aol.com • Stop and frisk
• Prosecution
• Policing alternatives
• Law and adolescent males

Bitna Kim Sam Houston State University bitna.kim@shsu.edu • International crime
• Partnerships in criminal justice 
• Domestic homicide
• Meta-analysis



Tammy RinehartKochel Southern Illinois University Carbondaletkochel@siu.edu • Procedural justice
• Community policing 
• Policing strategies
• Police legitimacy

Jodi Lane University of Florida jlane@ufl.edu • Fear of crime
• Perceived risk 
• Crime policy
• Corrections
• Juvenile justice

Rachel Lovell Cleveland State University r.e.lovell@csuohio.edu • Sexual assault
• Sexual assault kits
• Sex trafficking
• Intimate partner violence

Edward Maguire Arizona State University edmaguire@asu.edu • Police organizations
• Violent crime
• Organization theory
• International violence
• Prevention and deterrence of crime 
• Community policing
• Social science research methods

Alison Marganski Le Moyne College marganaj@lemoyne.edu • Intimate partner violence 
• Cyber-stalking
• Online harassment
• Mass shootings/murder
• Victimization



Daniel Mears Florida State University dmears@fsu.edu • Juvenile policy
• Supermax prisons
• Mental health
• Religion
• Inmate visitation
• Mass shooting tragedies

Alida Merlo Indiana University of Pennsylvania amerlo@iup.edu • Juvenile justice policy 
• Criminal justice policy 
• Corrections

Steven Messner University at Albany smessner@albany.edu • Social institutions and crime 
• Patterns of crime
• Crime in China
• Homicide

David Myers University of New Haven dmyers@newhaven.edu • Juvenile justice
• Delinquency
• Criminal justice policy
• Planning and evaluation

Justin Nix University of Nebraska Omaha Jnix@unomaha.edu • Procedural justice 
• Police use of force

Eugene Paoline University of Central Florida eugene.paoline@ucf.edu • Police culture
• Police socialization 
• Police use of force 
• Police education

Jennifer Peck University of Central Florida Jennifer.Peck@ucf.edu • Juvenile justice system 
• Juvenile justice courts

Alex Piquero University of Miami axp1954@miami.edu • Criminal behavior
• Crime policy
• Criminal careers
• Criminological theory



Eric Piza Northeastern University eric.piza@gmail.com • Spatial analysis
• Crime control technology 
• Evidence-based policing 
• Program evaluation

Ráchael Powers University of South Florida ra.powers@uc.edu •Violent victimization 
•Bystander behavior

Joseph Schafer Arizona State University joe.schafer@asu.edu • Police organizations 
• Future of policing
• Police leadership

Risdon Slate Florida Southern College rslate@flsouthern.edu • Stress on justice practitioners
Michael Smith The University of Texas at San Antoniom.r.smith@utsa.edu • Crime, law and public policy 

• Law enforcement agencies 
• Traffic stops

Cassia Spohn Arizona State University cassia.spohn@asu.edu • Prosecution
• Sexual assault
• Drug offenders
• Criminal records

Christine Tartaro Stockton University christine.tartaro@stockton.edu• Suicide in correctional facilities 
• Jail design
• Reentry
• Correctional treatment
• Mental illness
• Criminal justice education

Frank T. Wilson Indiana State University Frank.Wilson@indstate.edu • Media depictions of crime 
• Mass incarceration
• Prison history
• Public perceptions
• Death penalty
• Criminal justice policies



Peter Wood Eastern Michigan University peter.wood@emich.edu • Correctional policy and practice 
• Offender decision-making
• Habitual offending
• Deviant behavior
• Urban and community sociology 
• Victimization
• Mental health

John L. Worrall The University of Texas at Dallas worrall@utdallas.edu • Policing and courts 
• Legal issues
• Crime control policy 
• Prosecution
• Courts
• Panel data modeling
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